PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4315388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 041269 Frame 0539. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS SHOULD BE PROVESTENSVEJ 1 A, ALLEROD, DENMARK DK-3450

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS ISRAELSEN	04/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDISK REBALANCE A/S	
Street Address:	PROVESTENSVEJ 1 A	
City:	ALLEROD	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-3450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15433982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16828.0045FPC4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER B. KROONA
SIGNATURE:	/Heather B. Kroona/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Request_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Request_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=Request Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Request Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041984 FRAME: 0017 504268708

source=Request_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041984 FRAME: 0018 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Nam	Execution Date
HANS ISRAELSEN	04/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDISK REBALANCE A/S
Street Address:	M D MADSENSVEJ 14-16, 1
City:	ALLEROD
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15433982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9801 **Phone:** 612-332-5300

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16828.0045FPC4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER B. KROONA
Signature:	/Heather B. Kroona/
Date:	02/16/2017

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_16828_0045FPC4#page1.tif source=Assignment_16828_0045FPC4#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4277337 **Receipt Date:** 02/16/2017

Attorney Docket No. 94424-94425

ASSIGNMENT

ĺ,

Hans Israelsen

residing at

Provestensvej 1A Allerod, DK-3450 Denmark

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Nordisk Rebalance A/S**, a company, organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, having a principal place of business at M.D. Madsensvej 14-16, 1, Allerod, DK-3450, Denmark and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

TREATMENT OF IBD AND IBS USING BOTH PROBIOTIC BACTERIA AND FERMENTED CEREAL AS TREATMENT EFFECTORS

and to the patent applications filed therefor, U.S. Application No. 13/826,076, filed on March 14, 2013, and U.S. Application No. 13/826,208, filed on March 14, 2013, and any other patent applications filed therefor, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

I hereby further covenant and agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that I, my successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

1

Date: 10 April 2013

Ву:

Hans Israelsen

(Witness Signature)

つめれるピン (/ CCUASEN) (Witness Printed Name)

RECORDED: 08/25/2013